
SOUTH ZONE

NORTH ZONE

DIV G
DIV I

DIV K

DIV M
DIV O

DIV A
LAKE

DIV C

DIV E
BRANCH I BRANCH II

BRANCH V
DIV RR

DIV TT

DIV UUDIV PP

DIV G
RIM ROCKS

Blue Mountain RAWS

Canby

Cedarville

Alturas

Newell

Middle
Alkali
Lake

Upper
Lake

Goose
Lake

Clear
Lake
Reservoir

Tule
Lake

Big Sage
Reservoir

Eagle
Lake

DP-42

DP-22

DP-95

DP-35

DP-72
DP-76

DP-55

ICP

DP-83

DP-37

DP-52

DP-74

H-1

DP-47

DP-46

DP-33

DP-21

DP-4

DP-92
DP-93

H-2

DP-44

DP-12

DP-48

DP-18

DP-50

Blue Mtn LO, C1,NIFC C1 RPT linkedto C9 and C37

Grouse Mtn, AdminTone 7, MDF CampTone 5, AirlinkDP-45 DP-49

MDF08 Portable RAWS

MDF07PortableRAWS
MDF03PortableRAWS

Rush Creek RAWS

DevilsGardenRAWS

Dry
Staging

Swamp
Staging

AdinStaging

CrowderStaging

C37, NIFC C37RPT linked toC1 and C9

A/C Link, HeloBase

MDFService, Camp

L7, Logistics RPT
C9, NIFC c9RPT linked toC1 and C37

Dip
Draft

South IP

Tower IP

120°10'W

120°10'W

120°20'W

120°20'W

120°30'W

120°30'W

120°40'W

120°40'W

120°50'W

120°50'W

121°0'W

121°0'W

121°10'W

121°10'W

121°20'W

121°20'W

121°30'W

42
°1

0'N 42
°1

0'N

42
°0

'N 42
°0

'N

41
°5

0'N 41
°5

0'N

41
°4

0'N 41
°4

0'N

41
°3

0'N 41
°3

0'N

41
°2

0'N 41
°2

0'N

41
°1

0'N 41
°1

0'N

41
°0

'N 41
°0

'N

40
°5

0'N 40
°5

0'N

40
°4

0'N 40
°4

0'N

Modoc July Complex
CA-MDF-000671

Pilot Map
August 6, 2017

NAD 83 UTM Zone 10  
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Name Lat Long Name Lat Long
DP-12 41° 50.443' -120° 56.879' DP-50 41° 33.656' -120° 58.398'
DP-18 41° 44.465' -121° 1.885' DP-52 41° 36.152' -120° 42.413'
DP-19 41° 42.489' -121° 30.775' DP-55 41° 40.655' -120° 42.520'
DP-21 41° 40.887' -121° 15.697' DP-72 41° 49.189' -120° 45.751'
DP-22 41° 45.092' -121° 12.928' DP-74 41° 50.673' -120° 49.506'
DP-33 41° 28.242' -121° 24.785' DP-76 41° 50.081' -120° 34.440'
DP-35 41° 40.069' -120° 59.141' DP-83 41° 58.586' -120° 54.867'
DP-37 41° 40.215' -120° 50.261' DP-92 42° 0.112' -120° 59.506'
DP-4 41° 56.321' -121° 27.013' DP-93 41° 59.045' -120° 57.596'
DP-42 41° 17.294' -121° 6.302' DP-95 41° 56.104' -121° 6.407'
DP-44 41° 18.501' -121° 2.869' Grouse Mtn 41° 19.677' -120° 50.942'
DP-45 41° 19.274' -120° 59.508' H-1 41° 30.062' -120° 58.393'
DP-46 41° 11.976' -120° 56.629' H-2 41° 40.887' -121° 15.697'
DP-47 41° 0.902' -120° 49.506' Helibase 41° 28.987' -120° 33.945'
DP-48 41° 16.896' -120° 53.107' ICP 41° 29.551' -120° 59.072'
DP-49 41° 18.377' -120° 53.734'Pilot Map


